CRANE ARMS TYPE KT/ KTH

Hydraulic extension function (KTH)

KT

KTH

rigid construction

Extensible constructions

A crane arm increases the reach of the
forklift truck

steel construction

secured by chain to prevent slipping

extension arm is positioned inside the shell and
can be extended in 8 steps to reach full length;
locked in position using the pin provided

14 possible positions; 2 swivel hooks

variable working height, can be fixed in each of the

KTH extended and at an elevated working height

Accessories

positions using the pin provided
a choice of 3 angles: 15°, 30° or 45°

Fixed-length constructions

5 possible positions; 1 swivel hook
KT-K

rigid construction
KTH-K

variable working height, can be fixed in each of the
positions using the pin provided

a choice of 3 angles: 15°, 30° or 45°

hydraulic extension function

(max. 1000 mm, for KT and KTH)

Fork sleeve inside dimensions in mm

KT-K

KT-K2,5
KT2,5
KT-K 5,0
KT5,0

KTH-K2,5
KTH2,5
KTH-K5,0
KTH 5,0

Position

Distance inmm
Load capacity in kg
Load capacity in kg
Load capacity inkg
Load capacity in kg

Distance in mm

Load capacity in kg
Load capacdity in kg
Load capacity in kg
Load capacity in kg

Finish:

710
2500
2500
5000
5000

695
2500
2500
5000
5000

2
1000
2500
2500
3550
3550

990
2500
2500
3550
3550

KTH-K at an elevated working height

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 n 12

1290 1590 1870 2055 2255 2455 2655 2855 3055 3255
2500 1800 1400 = = = = = = =
2500 1800 1400 1200 1050 950 850 770 700 650
2750 2250 1950 = = = = = = =
2750 2250 1950 1700 1550 1400 1300 1200 1150 1050
1285 1580 1825 2090 2290 2490 2690 2890 3090 3290
2500 1800 1400 - - - - - - -
2500 1800 1400 1200 1050 950 850 770 700 650
2750 2250 1950 = = = = = = =
2750 2250 1950 1700 1550 1400 1300 1200 1150 1050

Remember to check the load capacity of the forklift truck in question!
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KT 2,5/KT-K 2,5 106 184 84
KT 5,0/KT-K 5,0 116 184 84
KTH2,5/KTH-K2,5 156 184 84
KTH5,0/KTH-K5,0 166 184 84
13 14 Dimensions Ixwxh Weight
3455 3655 inmm paint./galv. in kg
- - 2000 x 490 x 480 135/145
600 560 2160 x490x 480 175/188
2000 x 500 x 520 160/172
1000 950 2160 x 500 x 520 210/ 226
3490 3690
- - 2050 x 540 x 560 160/172
600 560 2200 x 540 x 560 203/218
= - 2050 x 550 x 600 184/198
1000 950 2200x 550 x 600 235/253

RAL3000 |  RALSO12 | RALGOTI RAL 7005 hot-dip galvanized



